AMENDMENT #22135-030-1

AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022

ES D 00@ EDUCATIONAL SERVICE DISTRICT NO 112
2500 NE 65th Avenue
Vancouver WA 98661-6812

Parties to the Agreement:

Educational Service District No. 112, hereinafter referred to as “ESD112", and Woodland

School District No. 404, 800 2nd Street, Woodland WA, 98674-8467, hereinafter referred to as

the “District™,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the District and ESD112 (the Parties) have executed this
Amendment to the Agreement on the date and year indicated below. Signed versions of this
Amendment transmitted by facsimile copy or electronic mail shall be the equivalent of original
signatures on original versions.

WOODLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 404
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: DATE:

EDUCATIONAL SERVICE DISTRICT NO 112

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: DATE:

Original Agreement
QUEST ACADEMY SPECIALIZED EDUCATION SERVICES

Agreement Number: Amended Agreement Section References:
22135-030 Exhibit A, Section 4.1.5.2 and Exhibit C

Summary Description of Purpose of Amendment:

Add Exhibit C ESY Service Rates, clarifying Extended School Year (ESY) Services as
indicated in Exhibit A, Section 4.1.5 of the Original Agreement.

Original Agreement Amended Terms
Aoreement Term Amended Term
Initial Term Start: September 1, 2021 Initial Term Start: same
Initial Term End Date: August 31, 2022 Initial Term End Date: same
Agreement Fees NA Amended Fees

Exhibit C rates for ESY Services:
$4.271.00 per student FTE

Invoice Schedule Amended Invoice Schedule

To be billed monthly based on IEPs and To be billed in one installment due by
enrollment — see Exhibit A §3.1 September 15, 2022

ESD112 INFORMATION IF OPTING OUT OF ELECTRONIC
REVACCTNO: 1301812400 SIGNATURE:

DEPT APPROVAL JN Send scanned copy of Agreement with
BUDGET APPROVAL OB executed signature by email to:
BUS SWVC APPROVAL PP districtcontractsi@esd112.org




Woodland School District No. 404
Amendment Agreement No. 22135-030-1
Quest Academy Specialized Education Services

EXHIBIT C
ESY SERVICE RATES

1. All ESY services rendered through August 31st, 2022, shall be billed in one installment,
due by September 15th, 2022,

2. Consistent with Exhibit A, Section 4.1.5, ESY services shall be offered by mutual
agreement of the Parties to eligible students. The fee schedule for ESY services is below:

Extended School Year (ESY) Rates per Student FTE
Rate per Student FTE

$4.271.00

2021-2022 Amendment to Interlocal Agreement
Page 2



